

	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT	APPROX. QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ray Poland & Sons Inc.		Nelson Construction Corp.		ESF Solutions		Inland Asphalt Co.		Allstar Const.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	<b>SCHEDULE A - STREET</b>														
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 61,942.71	\$ 61,942.71	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 12,472.00	\$ 12,472.00
2	SPCC PLAN	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,073.80	\$ 1,073.80	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,033.00	\$ 6,033.00
3	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,026.76	\$ 4,026.76	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,100.00	\$ 25,100.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (MIN. BID \$5,000)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 58,651.08	\$ 58,651.08	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6,861.00	\$ 6,861.00
5	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS (MIN. BID \$37.19 PER HOUR)	HRS	150	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 53.39	\$ 8,008.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 91.34	\$ 13,701.00
6	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR (MIN. BID \$37.19 PER HOUR)	HRS	150	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 53.39	\$ 8,008.50	\$ 59.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 91.34	\$ 13,701.00
7	RECORD DRAWINGS (MIN. BID \$500)	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,197.60	\$ 2,197.60	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 8,089.00	\$ 8,089.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ( INCLUDING ASPHALT REMOVAL AND SAW CUTS)	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,182.14	\$ 11,182.14	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 34,699.00	\$ 34,699.00
9	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (INCLUDING SAW CUTS)	LF	579	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,370.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,685.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 6,687.45	\$ 23.00	\$ 13,317.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,500.50	\$ 11.73	\$ 6,791.67
10	SIDEWALK /DRIVEWAY /PED RAMP REMOVAL (INCLUDING SAW CUTS)	SY	1241	\$ 55.00	\$ 68,255.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 43,435.00	\$ 20.35	\$ 25,254.35	\$ 26.00	\$ 32,266.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 50,881.00	\$ 127.77	\$ 158,562.57
11	TREE REMOVAL 6" TO 11" DIAMETER (INCLUDES STUMP REMOVAL)	EA	13	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 344.07	\$ 4,472.91	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 828.29	\$ 10,767.77
12	REMOVE AND DELIVER DECORATIVE STREET LIGHT	EA	12	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 358.19	\$ 4,298.28	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 621.39	\$ 7,456.68
13	REMOVE AND DELIVER TREE GRATE	EA	13	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 416.74	\$ 5,417.62	\$ 580.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 280.11	\$ 3,641.43
14	REMOVE AND RELOCATE BENCH AND GARBAGE CAN	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,189.47	\$ 1,189.47	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 549.00	\$ 549.00
15	REMOVE & REINSTALL FENCE & GATES (INCLUDES NEW STANDARD TERMINAL POSTS)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,241.52	\$ 4,241.52	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,109.00	\$ 1,109.00
16	BRICK WALL REMOVAL	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,880.25	\$ 5,880.25	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
17	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (HAND FORMED)	LF	994	\$ 45.00	\$ 44,730.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 41,748.00	\$ 54.63	\$ 54,302.22	\$ 45.00	\$ 44,730.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 36,778.00	\$ 58.30	\$ 57,950.20


	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT	APPROX. QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ray Poland & Sons Inc.		Nelson Construction Corp.		ESF Solutions		Inland Asphalt Co.		Allstar Const.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
18	TYPE E-1 CURB (HAND FORMED)	LF	151	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,040.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,040.00	\$ 53.28	\$ 8,045.28	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,795.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 58.83	\$ 8,883.33
19	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	154	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 36.54	\$ 5,627.16	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 72.48	\$ 11,161.92
20	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6-INCH THICK)	LF	194	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 81.15	\$ 15,743.10	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,372.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 16,490.00	\$ 90.20	\$ 17,498.80
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" DEPTH	SY	952	\$ 90.00	\$ 85,680.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 45,696.00	\$ 73.26	\$ 69,743.52	\$ 61.00	\$ 58,072.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 142.45	\$ 135,612.40
22	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6" DEPTH	SY	197	\$ 95.00	\$ 18,715.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,730.00	\$ 78.25	\$ 15,415.25	\$ 67.00	\$ 13,199.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 156.12	\$ 30,755.64
23	2-INCH COMMERCIAL HMA PATCHING WITH 6-INCH TOP COURSE (BEHIND SIDEWALK AND INCLUDING ALLEY)	SY	57	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 107.93	\$ 6,152.01	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 73.94	\$ 4,214.58
24	3.5-INCH COMMERCIAL HMA PATCHING	SY	66	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 130.98	\$ 8,644.68	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 73.87	\$ 4,875.42
25	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Single Direction "A" COK STD 2-12, Sht 4)	EA	6	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,147.14	\$ 12,882.84	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,277.77	\$ 7,666.62
26	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Single Direction "B" COK STD 2-12, Sht 4)	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,620.39	\$ 2,620.39	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,313.15	\$ 6,313.15
27	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Parallel "A" COK STD 2-12, Sht 1)	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,620.39	\$ 2,620.39	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,325.60	\$ 4,325.60
28	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Parallel "B" COK STD 2-12, Sht 1)	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,570.58	\$ 5,141.16	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,951.83	\$ 7,903.66
29	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Perpendicular "B" COK STD 2-12, Sht 3)	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,602.39	\$ 2,602.39	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 523.38	\$ 523.38
30	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Median Pass Through)	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,602.39	\$ 2,602.39	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,998.22	\$ 3,998.22
31	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	183	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 3,385.50	\$ 25.95	\$ 4,748.85	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,771.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 43.95	\$ 8,042.85
32	8-FOOT TALL SECURITY FENCE WITH SIGHT OBSCURING SLATS AND POSTS	LF	50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 69.43	\$ 3,471.50	\$ 112.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 122.08	\$ 6,104.00
	<b>SCHEDULE A TOTAL:</b>				\$ 476,875.00		\$ 363,239.50		\$ 432,896.07		\$ 448,632.00		\$ 484,559.50		\$ 637,363.89

	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT	APPROX. QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ray Poland & Sons Inc.		Nelson Construction Corp.		ESF Solutions		Inland Asphalt Co.		Allstar Const.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	<b>SCHEDULE B - STRIPING, SIGNING AND STREET LIGHTING</b>														
1	RR SIGN REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 587.24	\$ 587.24	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,592.00	\$ 1,592.00
2	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON (PPB) POST AND FOUNDATION	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 2,238.51	\$ 4,477.02	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,621.14	\$ 7,242.28
3	1-INCH CONDUIT WITH WIRE (FOR PPB)	LF	18	\$ 17.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 58.71	\$ 1,056.78	\$ 27.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 134.61	\$ 2,422.98
4	REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON (PPB) ASSEMBLY ON POST	EA	2	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 387.42	\$ 774.84	\$ 323.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 672.00
5	DECORATIVE STREET LIGHT POLE W/FOUNDATION, STREET ARMS, PED ARMS & BANNER ARMS	EA	5	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8,635.00	\$ 43,175.00	\$ 8,141.37	\$ 40,706.85	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 8,815.61	\$ 44,078.05
6	DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE (20') W/FOUNDATION, PED ARMS & BANNER ARMS	EA	14	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 7,845.00	\$ 109,830.00	\$ 7,376.72	\$ 103,274.08	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 99,400.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 101,430.00	\$ 8,031.61	\$ 112,442.54
7	DECORATIVE LIGHT LUMINAIRE 136 WATT (URBAN CAP 26)	EA	5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 1,863.29	\$ 9,316.45	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 1,926.40	\$ 9,632.00
8	DECORATIVE LIGHT LUMINAIRE 80 WATT (URBAN CAP 21)	EA	19	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 27,835.00	\$ 1,395.08	\$ 26,506.52	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 25,935.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 27,664.00
9	J-BOXES	EA	20	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 647.33	\$ 12,946.60	\$ 940.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 669.31	\$ 13,386.20
10	PUD CONDUIT, WIRE AND METERED LOAD CENTER	EA	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 2,073.37	\$ 6,220.11	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 2,431.61	\$ 7,294.83
11	2-INCH CONDUIT & WIRING (ST LIGHTS)	LF	871	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,775.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 27,001.00	\$ 22.58	\$ 19,667.18	\$ 22.00	\$ 19,162.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 19,162.00	\$ 19.53	\$ 17,010.63
12	2-INCH CONDUIT SWEEPS	EA	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 182.53	\$ 1,095.18	\$ 393.00	\$ 2,358.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,008.00
13	RECEPTACLE ENCLOSURE AND JUNCTION BOXES	EA	20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 156.19	\$ 3,123.80	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 29,120.00
14	1 1/2-INCH CONDUIT & WIRING (RECEPTACLES)	LF	965	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,615.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 28,950.00	\$ 21.49	\$ 20,737.85	\$ 21.00	\$ 20,265.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 20,265.00	\$ 24.58	\$ 23,719.70
15	GROUND WIRING 10 GAUGE	LF	360	\$ 2.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 630.00	\$ 1.97	\$ 709.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 576.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 604.80
16	ELECTRICAL WORK (SPlicing-REMOVE/REPLACE ETC.)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,415.47	\$ 1,415.47	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,334.00	\$ 1,334.00
17	FURNISH AND INSTALL RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASH BEACON SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 33,926.95	\$ 33,926.95	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 33,233.00	\$ 33,233.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 39,200.00
	<b>SCHEDULE B TOTAL:</b>				\$ 305,106.00		\$ 336,551.00		\$ 286,542.12		\$ 318,197.00		\$ 305,229.00		\$ 338,424.01

	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT	APPROX. QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ray Poland & Sons Inc.		Nelson Construction Corp.		ESF Solutions		Inland Asphalt Co.		Allstar Const.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	<b>SCHEDULE C - STORM</b>														
1	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,060.38	\$ 2,120.76	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 682.50	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,638.28	\$ 3,276.56
2	CATCH BASIN W/STANDARD FRAME AND GRATE	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,036.84	\$ 4,073.68	\$ 2,762.00	\$ 5,524.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,580.09	\$ 5,160.18
3	10-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	2	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 761.53	\$ 1,523.06	\$ 184.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 389.39	\$ 778.78
4	TRENCH EXCAVATION & DISPOSAL INCLUDING HAUL 0-6'	LF	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 322.93	\$ 645.86	\$ 123.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 94.19	\$ 188.38
5	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR BACKFILL	LF	2	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 290.54	\$ 581.08	\$ 37.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 66.94	\$ 133.88
6	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	LF	2	\$ 8.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 290.54	\$ 581.08	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 34.85	\$ 69.70
7	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	LF	2	\$ 3.87	\$ 7.74	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 268.45	\$ 536.90	\$ 6.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12.32	\$ 24.64
	<b>SCHEDULE C TOTAL:</b>				\$ 4,753.74		\$ 5,670.00		\$ 10,062.42		\$ 7,824.02		\$ 7,887.00		\$ 9,632.12
	<b>SCHEDULE D - WATER</b>														
1	6-INCH WATER LINE	LF	23	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 125.05	\$ 2,876.15	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,116.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 80.22	\$ 1,845.06
2	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	LF	23	\$ 7.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 52.69	\$ 1,211.87	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.23	\$ 1.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8.32	\$ 191.36
3	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	LF	23	\$ 2.80	\$ 64.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 98.11	\$ 2,256.53	\$ 6.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4.29	\$ 98.67
4	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY AND DELIVER	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,487.38	\$ 2,487.38	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,868.60	\$ 1,868.60
5	TYPE A FIRE HYDRANT ASSY 5 VF	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,573.53	\$ 5,573.53	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,637.17	\$ 5,637.17



	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT	APPROX. QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ray Poland & Sons Inc.		Nelson Construction Corp.		ESF Solutions		Inland Asphalt Co.		Allstar Const.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
6	2-INCH WATER SERVICE STREET ASSY (INCLUDING CONNECT AND INSTALL CITY SUPPLIED METER)	EA	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 3,711.10	\$ 3,711.10	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,846.45	\$ 5,846.45
7	2-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE	LF	14	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 102.90	\$ 1,440.60	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 42.13	\$ 589.82
8	NEW METER BOX	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,059.63	\$ 1,059.63	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,011.68	\$ 1,011.68
	<b>SCHEDULE D SUBTOTAL:</b>				\$ 14,350.40		\$ 10,805.00		\$ 20,616.79		\$ 15,614.23		\$ 13,743.00		\$ 17,088.81
	<b>SALES TAX:</b>				\$ 1,234.13		\$ 929.23		\$ 1,773.04		\$ 1,342.82		\$ 1,181.90		\$ 1,469.64
	<b>SCHEDULE D TOTAL:</b>				\$ 15,584.53		\$ 11,734.23		\$ 22,389.83		\$ 16,957.05		\$ 14,924.90		\$ 18,558.45
	<b>SCHEDULE E - LANDSCAPE, SITE RESTORATION &amp; IRRIGATION REPAIR</b>														
1	BASALT ROCK 1" - 2" SIZE (3" DEPTH W/WEED BARRIER)	SY	492	\$ 15.50	\$ 7,626.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 11,020.80	\$ 24.58	\$ 12,093.36	\$ 21.50	\$ 10,578.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 50.85	\$ 25,018.20
2	FAGUS SYLVATICA PURPLE FOUNTAIN, FOUNTAIN BEECH (2-INCH CALIPER)	EA	20	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 560.54	\$ 11,210.80	\$ 564.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 679.84	\$ 13,596.80
3	LAVANDULA ANGUSTIFOLIA MUNSTEAD LAVENDAR 1 GALLON	EA	36	\$ 16.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 653.40	\$ 17.30	\$ 622.80	\$ 17.40	\$ 626.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 46.48	\$ 1,673.28
4	POTENTILLA FRUITICOSA GOLDFINGER POTENTILLA 1 GALLON	EA	29	\$ 15.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 526.35	\$ 17.30	\$ 501.70	\$ 17.40	\$ 504.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 46.48	\$ 1,347.92
5	GRASSES 1 GALLON PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES HAMLEN FOUNTAIN GRASS	EA	48	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 871.20	\$ 17.30	\$ 830.40	\$ 17.40	\$ 835.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 46.48	\$ 2,231.04
6	IRRIGATION SYSTEMS (INCLUDES CONTROLLER, VALVES, FITTINGS, BUBBLERS, CASINGS AND ALL NECESSARY APPERTENANCES)	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 27,496.71	\$ 27,496.71	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 29,904.00	\$ 29,904.00
7	LANDSCAPE, SITE RESTORATION & IRRIGATION REPAIR	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,893.03	\$ 1,893.03	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 3,920.00
	<b>SCHEDULE E TOTAL:</b>				\$ 35,789.00		\$ 52,131.75		\$ 54,648.80		\$ 59,624.20		\$ 52,560.00		\$ 77,691.24

	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT	APPROX. QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ray Poland & Sons Inc.		Nelson Construction Corp.		ESF Solutions		Inland Asphalt Co.		Allstar Const.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	<b>SCHEDULE F - BENTON PUD TRENCHING AND EXCAVATION</b>														
1	SIDEWALK /DRIVEWAY /PED RAMP REMOVAL (INCLUDING SAW CUTS)	SY	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 566.88	\$ 1,133.76	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 148.40	\$ 296.80
2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" DEPTH	SY	2	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 671.63	\$ 1,343.26	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.45	\$ 300.90
3	3.5-INCH COMMERCIAL HMA PATCHING	SY	137	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 15,755.00	\$ 68.64	\$ 9,403.68	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,330.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,535.00	\$ 73.23	\$ 10,032.51
4	BENTON PUD CONDUIT TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL IN ROADWAY (INCLUDES SAW CUTS & CSTC BACKFILL)	LF	240	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 126.80	\$ 30,432.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 17,880.00	\$ 106.74	\$ 25,617.60
5	BENTON PUD CONDUIT TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	LF	256	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 77.29	\$ 19,786.24	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 7,552.00	\$ 39.80	\$ 10,188.80
6	BENTON PUD EXCAVATION, GRAVEL BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR 5'x9' VAULT	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,462.79	\$ 2,462.79	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 1,161.00
	<b>SCHEDULE F SUBTOTAL:</b>				\$ 20,595.00		\$ 29,481.00		\$ 64,561.73		\$ 28,243.00		\$ 36,250.00		\$ 47,597.61
	<b>SALES TAX:</b>				\$ 1,771.17		\$ 2,535.37		\$ 5,552.31		\$ 2,428.90		\$ 3,117.50		\$ 4,093.39
	<b>SCHEDULE F TOTAL:</b>				\$ 22,366.17		\$ 32,016.37		\$ 70,114.04		\$ 30,671.90		\$ 39,367.50		\$ 51,691.00
	<b>PROJECT TOTAL:</b>				\$ 860,474.44		\$ 801,342.85		\$ 876,653.28		\$ 881,906.17		\$ 904,527.90		\$ 1,133,360.71
	<i>To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P1918-21 Washington Street Corridor Improvements (1st Ave. to Columbia Drive) Project. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.</i>														
															
	Heath Mellotte, PE Design Services Manager														